
Date Kick-
off CET

Match 
No. Stage ─

B1 Spain ─ B2 Germany
B3 England ─ B4 Finland
A1 Sweden ─ A2 Belarus
A3 Italy ─ A4 Serbia

B1 Spain ─ B3 England
B2 Germany ─ B4 Finland
A1 Sweden ─ A3 Italy
A2 Belarus ─ A4 Serbia

B4 Finland ─ B1 Spain
B2 Germany ─ B3 England
A4 Serbia ─ A1 Sweden
A2 Belarus ─ A3 Italy

SF 1 ─
SF 2 ─ Runner-up Group A

Group A

Group B

Rest day

  Winner Group A Runner-up Group B

Gamla Ullevi, Göteborg
Örjans vall, Halmstad

Malmö New Stadium, Malmö
Olympia, Helsingborg

Rest day

Olympia, Helsingborg
Malmö New Stadium, Malmö

Stadium, City

Olympia, Helsingborg

Gamla Ullevi, Göteborg
Örjans vall, Halmstad

Malmö New Stadium, Malmö

Away team

Group A

Final

Rest day

Olympia, Helsingborg
Gamla Ullevi, Göteborg

Malmö New Stadium, MalmöWinner Semi Final 1 Winner Semi Final 2─

  Winner Group B

Thursday 18 June

Saturday 20 June

Sunday 21 June Rest day

Group B
Gamla Ullevi, Göteborg
Örjans vall, Halmstad

Rest day

Group A

Saturday 27 June

Sunday 28 June

Tuesday 23 June

Monday 22 June

Wednesday 24 June

Thursday 25 June

Friday 26 June

Wednesday 17 June

Friday 19 June

Rest day

Rest day

Monday 29 June

The UEFA Administration will announce the kick-off times in due course

Group B

Tuesday 16 June

Monday 15 June

Home team
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